

OrganicCrops E.I.R.L.

Address: SM 687, Caserio Chirapa S/N, Sector Majambal, Rumisapa 22170 Lamas, San Martin

Perú

Telephone: +51 989 247 319
Email: hello@organiccrops.net
Internet: https://organiccrops.net

RUC: 20600134109

LETTER OF CONTINUING GUARANTEE

To whom it may concern,

The Undersigned, OrganicCrops E.I.R.L., with offices and facilities located at

- Carretera SM 687, Caserío Chirapa, Sector Majambal S/N, Rumisapa 22170, Lamas, San Martín;
- Jr. Mayro 605, Huanuco, Huanuco;
- Calle Río grande 135, Santiago de Surco, Lima,

Hereby certifies that:

- 1. The articles comprising each shipment or other delivery made hereafter is guaranteed as of the date of such shipment, to be on such date:
 - a. Not adulterated or misbranded within the meaning of Federal or Provincial Food and Drug acts;
 - b. Not an article which may not be introduced into commerce by the same acts;
 - c. Not in violation of the regulations of any other governmental authority;
- 2. OrganicCrops E.I.R.L. guarantees that all of our products do not contain any additive or allergen. If any article contains an additive or allergen, said additive or allergen will be identified as present in the ingredient listing.
- 3. OrganicCrops E.I.R.L. does agree to indemnify and save the Buyer from and against any and all charges, actions, and proceeding brought by any governmental authority against the article or the Buyer for, or on account of, any alleged violation for which the Seller is responsible, by reason of the guarantees in the paragraphs above, the loss and/or any reasonable expenses if any, incurred by the Buyer as a result thereof.
- 4. OrganicCrops E.I.R.L. guarantees, given herein are continuing and shall be in full force and effect until revoked in writing.

Sincerely,

Signed: Tarapoto, Perú

Printed name: Maritza Zúñiga Cueva

Function: Director

Date of issue: 17 July 2024